Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE: **NEW ASSIGNMENT** NATURE OF CONVEYANCE: **ASSIGNMENT**

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
Archer-Daniels-Midland Company	07/01/2006

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	ADM Alliance Nutrition, Inc.
Street Address:	4666 East Faries Parkway
City:	Decatur
State/Country:	ILLINOIS
Postal Code:	62526

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 15

Property Type	Number
Patent Number:	5935626
Patent Number:	5997939
Patent Number:	5871802
Patent Number:	6403143
Patent Number:	5508058
Patent Number:	4904486
Application Number:	10246720
Application Number:	11445555
Patent Number:	6726941
Patent Number:	6537604
Patent Number:	D375181
Application Number:	11176814
Application Number:	11340172
Application Number:	11373681
Application Number:	60781523

PATENT

500297631 **REEL: 019440 FRAME: 0447**

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (412)355-6501

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Phone: 412 355-6323

Email: patents@klng.com

Correspondent Name: William E. Kuss

Address Line 1: 535 Smithfield Street
Address Line 2: Henry W. Oliver Building

Address Line 4: Pittsburgh, PENNSYLVANIA 15222-2312

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER: 15 ADM PATENT/APPLNS.

NAME OF SUBMITTER: William E. Kuss

Total Attachments: 2

source=PI-#1789589-v1-Assignment_1_various_ADM_patents_(381617-1_06_15_2007_09_34_51_AM)#page1.tif source=PI-#1789589-v1-Assignment_1_various_ADM_patents_(381617-1_06_15_2007_09_34_51_AM)#page2.tif

PATENT REEL: 019440 FRAME: 0448

ASSIGNMENT OF PATENTS

WHEREAS, Archer-Daniels-Midland Company, a Delaware corporation ("Assignor"), is the sole and exclusive owner of the registrations and applications for registration of the patents described in Schedule A attached hereto and made a part hereof; and

WHEREAS, ADM Alliance Nutrition, Inc., Illinois corporation ("Assignee") desires to acquire the entire right, title and interest in, to and under said patents and the registration thereof;

NOW, THEREFORE, in consideration of the foregoing, and for other good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which are hereby acknowledged, Assignor does hereby assign, transfer, and set over to Assignee all its right, title and interest in, to and under said patents and registrations including any continuation, continuation-in-part or divisional applications thereof, any patents issuing from any of the foregoing including but not limited to foreign equivalents, and any reissue patents issuing therefrom, together with all rights and privileges granted and secured thereby, to be held and enjoyed by Assignee, for its own use and benefit and for the use and benefit of its successors, assigns, or other legal representatives.

Upon the reasonable request of any party hereto, Assignor agrees to execute and deliver (or cause to be executed and delivered) to Assignee such deeds, assignments and other instruments as may be reasonably requested by Assignors or Assignees and is required to effectuate completely the assignment of all of Assignor's interest in and to the patents described in Schedule A.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, Assignor has executed this Assignment by its duly authorized officers as of this 1st day of July, 2006.

6 77	By: Name: Bavid J. Smith Title: Executive Vice President, Secretary and General Counsel
	UNITED STATES OF AMERICA) STATE OF ILLINOIS) ss. COUNTY OF MACON)

Subscribed and sworn to before me, a notary public, this 1st day of July 2006.

[seal] OFF CIAL SEAL"

SHIREY BEASLEY

NOTARY RIGHIC, STATE OF ILLINOIS

MY COMMISSION EXPIRES 07/20/06

By: Shirley Beasley
Name: Shirley Beasley

Notary Public

My commission expires: 7/20/08

PATENT REEL: 019440 FRAME: 0449

SCHEDULE A TO ASSIGNMENT OF PATENTS

COUNTRY	PATENT/APPLICATION NUMBER
United States	Patent 5,935,626
United States	Patent 5,997,939
United States	Patent 5,871,802
United States	Patent 6,403,143
United States	Patent 5,508,058
United States	Patent 4,904,486
United States	Patent Application Serial No. 10/246,720
United States	Patent Application Serial No. 11/445,555
United States	Patent 6,726,941
United States	Patent 6,537,604
United States	Patent 6,726,941
United States	Patent D375,181
United States	Patent Application Serial No. 11/176,814
United States	Patent Application Serial No. 11/340,172
United States	Patent Application Serial No. 11/373,681
United States	Provisional Patent Application Serial No. 60/781,523
Canada	Patent 2,266,650
Canada	Patent Application 2,256,118
Canada	Patent Application 2,425,251
Canada	Patent 1,263,269
Canada	Patent 2,142,897
Canada	Patent Application 2,457,931
Canada	Patent Application 2,230,302
Canada	Patent Application 2,169,394
Mexico	Patent 212779
Mexico	Patent 212771
Mexico	Patent Application 3003167
Mexico	Patent Application PA/a/2004/001510
PCT Application	PCT/US05/024479
PCT Application	PCT/US06/004870
PCT Application	PCT/US06/008619
United Kingdom	Patent 2322285
United Kingdom	Patent 2299257

PATENT
RECORDED: 06/18/2007 REEL: 019440 FRAME: 0450